February 3, 2015

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1311

- Page 1, line 1, replace "26.1-02" with "26.1-39"
- Page 1, line 2, after "of" insert "property and casualty"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "26.1-02" with "26.1-39"
- Page 1, line 22, replace the first underscored comma with "or"
- Page 1, line 22, remove ", or change in rates or benefits"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "The types of notices and documents to which the party's consent would"
- Page 2, remove lines 14 and 15
- Page 2, line 16, remove "(3)"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "(4)" with "(3)"
- Page 2, line 29, remove "The insurer takes measures reasonably calculated to ensure the delivery by"
- Page 2, remove line 30
- Page 3, line 1, remove "e."
- Page 3, line 5, remove the underscored colon
- Page 3, line 6, replace "(1) Provides" with ", provides"
- Page 3, line 6, remove the underscored colon
- Page 3, line 7, replace "(a) The" with "the"
- Page 3, line 8, remove the underscored semicolon
- Page 3, remove lines 9 through 11
- Page 3, line 12, replace "(2) Complies" with "complies"
- Page 3, line 26, after "time" insert "not to exceed five days"
- Page 3, remove lines 28 through 30
- Renumber accordingly